SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4774/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2019 in MFA No. 6161/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

P.V. NAGESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. GANESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43682/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 26-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi M., Adv.

Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners — claimants.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) DY. REGISTRAR