SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5560/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2019 in MFA No. 6161/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

P.V. NAGESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. GANESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([MACT MATTER][NOT TAKEN UP ON 22.09.2022])

Date: 29-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi M., Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak S. Pundir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthuvel Palani M., Adv.

Mr. G. Balaii, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned.

List after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER